T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.

100847975

ginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

	1000
Name of conveying party(ies):     Christian Korne	2. Name and address of receiving party (les):   Pi   2:   9
Christian Kemp     Georg Bachmaier	Name: Raychem GMBH OPR/FINANCE
3. Hansjoerg Gramespacher	Address (including Haidgraben 6
4.	internal address/ 8012 Ottobrunn
Additional names of conveying part(ies) attached?	street address/ Federal Republic of Germany
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	city/state or pro-
,	vince/ZIP or postal code/
Execution Date: 1. Jul 29, 1998  [Additional] 2. Jul 27, 1998	country (as appli-
Additional	cable))
Dates? 3. Jul 24, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	tion data of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
· · ·	
09/101484	9.21.98
	101 10
Additional numb	ers attached? No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence con-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
cerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Yuan Chao	
Address (including Raychem Corporation	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above
internal address/ Mail Stop 120/1A	fee against the deposit account entered below. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against,
street address/city/ state or province/  Monto Bark, CA 04025	or credit any overpayments to, such deposit account.
ZIP or postal Menlo Park, CA 94025	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
code/country (as	
applicable))	8. Deposit account number: 18-0560
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
$\overline{}$	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i of the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
5/1998 DHGUYEH 00000034 180560 09101484/	
C:581 40.00 CH	(£)_
C.301 40.00 CH	
Yuan Chao	W (MA) Ses-# 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 32,118	han of magazingly discrete and the state of
<b>V</b> I otal num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
CEPTIEIC	ATE OF MAILING
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depo	
with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelo	pe addressed to the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks, Washington D 20231. on	the date shown below.
Typed/Printed Name / Joe Clark	
	Date of Deposit Sep 17, 1998
Signature \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	l l

PATENT REEL: 9487 FRAME: 0817

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, Christian KEMP, Georg BACHMAIER, and Hansjoerg GRAMESPACHER, citizen(s) of GERMANY, residing at Mühlenpfad 10, D-53179 Bonn, GERMANY; Hannezogl 2, D-83558 Maitenbeth, GERMANY and Isarstrasse 8, D-85579, Neubiberg, GERMANY, have invented a new and useful Invention which is

## ELECTRICAL STRESS CONTROL

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 14 January 1997 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB97/00092; and

WHEREAS, RAYCHEM GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Haidgraben 6, D-8012 Ottobrunn, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said Christian KEMP, Georg BACHMAIER, and Hansjoerg GRAMESPACHER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said RAYCHEM GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said RAYCHEM GmbH, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Mitra Vorus	29/7/98
Christian KEMP	Date
Georg BACHMAIER	27/7/98 Date
Kris Enl	24/7/98
Hansloeng GRANTESPACHER	Date

**RECORDED: 09/17/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9487 FRAME: 0818